

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| <b>File reference</b>  | W21FOI119                               |
| <b>Key words</b>       | Blood Pressure Monitor Cuff Procurement |
| <b>Date of release</b> | 10/06/2021                              |
| <b>Attachments</b>     | No                                      |

### You asked

**1. Annual spend on blood pressure monitor cuffs as follows:**

- a. Disposable blood pressure cuffs    £2,768
- b. Re-usable blood pressure cuffs    £4,965

**2. List of your current purchase price for blood pressure cuffs**

Disposable range £2.40 - £9.00  
Re-usable Range £1.04- £11.20

**3. List of your current models of blood pressure cuffs**

Solaris  
Timesco  
Critikon Soft-Cuf

**4. Contact (Name, email, phone number) details for the ward consumables purchaser(s) responsible for placing orders for blood pressure cuffs.**

Chris Stevens  
[chrisstevens@nhs.net](mailto:chrisstevens@nhs.net)  
01752 432058

**Attachments included:** No